Rotweine

Deutschland

Baden
Huber, Malterdingen / Breisgau
2019 Spéatburgunder Bombacher Sommerhalde GG 105€
2021 Spéatburgunder Malterdinger 58 €
2022 Spatburgunder Malterdinger 58 €
2022 Spatburgunder Alte Reben 75 €
2022 Spatburgunder Alte Burg GG 110 €
Wéhrle (Bio), Lahr / Breisgau
2022 Spéatburgunder .BF” 39€
2018 Spéatburgunder ,SC” 45 €
Bercher, Burkheim / Kaiserstuhl
2020 Spéatburgunder Kesselberg GG 68 €
Dr. Heger, lhringen / Kaiserstuhl
2019 Spéatburgunder Mimus 53€
2020 Spéatburgunder Rappenecker GG 75 €
2020 Spatburgunder Schlossberg GG 82 €
Johner, Bischoffingen / Kaiserstuhl
2020 Spatburgunder 46 €
Kobelin, Eichstetten / Kaiserstuhl
2023 Spatburgunder Losswand 45 €
Salwey, Oberrotweil / Kaiserstuhl
2020 Spéatburgunder Kirchberg GG 105 €
2021 Spéatburgunder Henkenberg GG 69 €

Reinhold und Cornelia Schneider, Endingen / Kaiserstuhl

2014 Spatburgunder Diel 49 €
2017 Spatburgunder Unterer Schonenberg 68 €

15



Makalié (Max Fréhlich), Miillheim / Markgréflerland

2022 Spatburgunder
2022 Spatburgunder Bleuwen

Bernhart-Schlumberger, Laufen / Markgréflerland

2019 Spéatburgunder Laufener Altenberg Erste Lage
2020 Spéatburgunder Klosterwingerte GG

Schneider, Weil am Rhein / Markgréflerland
2020 Spéatburgunder Alte Reben

M. WaBmer, Schlatt / Markgréflerland
2021 CALMO

Wasenhaus, Staufen / Markgréflerland

2022 Spatburgunder
2022 Spatburgunder Kalk
2022 Spatburgunder Bellen

16

55€
78 €

41 €
59€

55€

43 €

48 €
68 €
105 €



Meyer-Nakel, Dernau
2022 Spatburgunder
2022 Spatburgunder
2022 Spatburgunder

Burggarten, Heppingen
2019 Spéatburgunder
2019 Spatburgunder

R. Fiirst, Biirgstadt

2021 Spéatburgunder
2018 Frihburgunder
2017 Spatburgunder

Benedikt Baltes, Klingenberg
2016 Spéatburgunder

Ahr

Grauwacke
Blauschiefer
Pfarrwingert GG

Heimersheimer P.J.s-Signature”
Walporzheimer

Franken

Centgrafenberg GG
Blrgstadter Berg Erste Lage
Klingelberger

Hundsrick GG

Pfalz

Knipser / Johannishof, Laumersheim

2019 Spatburgunder
2018 Syrah

2018 Cuvée X

2018 Cuvée X

Georg Breuer, Riidesheim
2019 Spatburgunder

Knewitz, Appenheim
2019 Spatburgunder

Schnaitmann (Bio), Fellbach
2018 Cuvée MC

Kirschgarten GG

Rheingau

Rheingauer

Rheinhessen

Ingelheimer

Wirttemberg

Simonroth

17

Magnum
Halbe

49 €
58 €
108 €

78 €
45 €

164 €
56 €
56 €

68 €

75€
69 €
155 €
38€

45 €

42 €

52 €



