## Rotweine

## Deutschland

## Baden

<u>Hube</u>	<u>r, Malterdingen / Breisgau</u>		
2019 2021	Spätburgunder Spätburgunder	Bombacher Sommerhalde GG Malterdinger	105€ 58 €
	Spätburgunder	Malterdinger	58 €
2022	_	Alte Reben	75 €
2022	· =	Alte Burg GG	110€
<u>Wöhr</u>	le (Bio), Lahr / Breisgau		
2022	Spätburgunder	"BF"	39€
2018	Spätburgunder	"SC"	45€
<u>Berch</u>	<u>ier, Burkheim / Kaiserstuhl</u>		
2020	Spätburgunder	Kesselberg GG	68€
Dr. He	eger, Ihringen / Kaiserstuhl		
2019	Spätburgunder	Mimus	53€
2020	Spätburgunder	Rappenecker GG	75€
2020	Spätburgunder	Schlossberg GG	82€
Johne	er, Bischoffingen / Kaiserst	<u>uhl</u>	
2020	Spätburgunder		46€
Köbe	lin, Eichstetten / Kaiserstul	<u>1</u>	
2023	Spätburgunder	Lösswand	45€
<u>Salwe</u>	ey, Oberrotweil / Kaiserstu	<u>hl</u>	
2020	Spätburgunder	Kirchberg GG	105€
2021	Spätburgunder	Henkenberg GG	69€
<u>Reinh</u>	old und Cornelia Schneide	r, Endingen / Kaiserstuhl	
2014	Spätburgunder	Diel	49€
2017	Spätburgunder	Unterer Schönenberg	68€

Makalié (Max Fröhlich), Müllheim / Markgräflerland						
2022	Spätburgunder		55€			
2022	Spätburgunder	Bleuwen	78€			
<u>Bernh</u>	<u>ıart-Schlumberger, Laufen /</u>	<u> Markgräflerland</u>				
2019	Spätburgunder	Laufener Altenberg Erste Lage	41€			
2020	Spätburgunder	Klosterwingerte GG	59€			
Schne	eider, Weil am Rhein / Mark	gräflerland				
2020	Spätburgunder	Alte Reben	55€			
M. Wa	aßmer, Schlatt / Markgräfle	<u>rland</u>				
2021	CALMO		43€			
<u>Wase</u>	<u>nhaus, Staufen / Markgräfl</u>	<u>erland</u>				
2022	Spätburgunder		48€			
2022	Spätburgunder	Kalk	68€			
2022	Spätburgunder	Bellen	105€			

## Ahr

Meyer-Näkel, Dernau							
2022 Spätburgunder	Grauwacke		49€				
2022 Spätburgunder	Blauschiefer		58€				
2022 Spätburgunder	Pfarrwingert GG		108€				
Burggarten, Heppingen							
2019 Spätburgunder	Heimersheimer P.J.s-Signature"		78€				
2019 Spätburgunder	Walporzheimer		45 €				
Franken							
R. Fürst, Bürgstadt							
2021 Spätburgunder	Centgrafenberg GG		164€				
2018 Frühburgunder	Bürgstadter Berg Erste Lage		56 €				
2017 Spätburgunder	Klingelberger		56 €				
Benedikt Baltes, Klingenberg							
2016 Spätburgunder	Hundsrück GG		68€				
2010 Spaisargander	Hariasiaek GG		00 0				
	Pfalz						
Knipser / Johannishof, Laumers	<u>heim</u>						
Knipser / Johannishof, Laumers 2019 Spätburgunder	<b>heim</b> Kirschgarten GG		75€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah			69€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X		Magnum	69€ 155€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah		Magnum Halbe	69€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X		-	69€ 155€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X	Kirschgarten GG	-	69€ 155€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X	Kirschgarten GG	-	69€ 155€				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim	Kirschgarten GG  Rheingau  Rheingauer	-	69 € 155 € 38 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim	Kirschgarten GG Rheingau	-	69 € 155 € 38 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim	Kirschgarten GG  Rheingau  Rheingauer	-	69 € 155 € 38 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X   Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim 2019 Spätburgunder	Kirschgarten GG  Rheingau  Rheingauer	-	69 € 155 € 38 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim 2019 Spätburgunder  Knewitz, Appenheim	Rheingau Rheingauer Rheinhessen Ingelheimer	-	69 € 155 € 38 € 45 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim 2019 Spätburgunder  Knewitz, Appenheim	Rheingau  Rheingauer  Rheinhessen	-	69 € 155 € 38 € 45 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  Cuvée X  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim 2019 Spätburgunder  Knewitz, Appenheim	Rheingau Rheingauer Rheinhessen Ingelheimer	-	69 € 155 € 38 € 45 €				
2019 Spätburgunder 2018 Syrah 2018 Cuvée X 2018 Cuvée X  2018 Spätburgunder  Georg Breuer, Rüdesheim 2019 Spätburgunder  Knewitz, Appenheim 2019 Spätburgunder	Rheingau Rheingauer Rheinhessen Ingelheimer	-	69 € 155 € 38 € 45 €				